

**C482 No. 331/2018**

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Mr. B.S. Bhandari, Advocate,  
for the petitioner.

Mr. S.S. Adhikari, A.G.A., for  
the State/respondent no. 1.

Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice to the  
respondent no. 2.

Steps within a week.

List on 19.3.2018.

It is provided that if the  
petitioner moves an application for  
adjournment before the Court  
below, the same shall be considered  
sympathetically for adjournment till  
19.3.2018.

**(V.K. Bist, J.)**

**23.2.2018**

Prabodh