

**C482 No. 331 of 2018**

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Mr. B.S. Bhandari, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. S.S. Adhikari, Assistant Government Advocate for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. D.N. Sharma and Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocates for respondent no. 2.

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List this matter alongwith C482 NO. 380 of 2018 on 20.04.2018.

In the meantime, it is provided that in case any application for adjournment of the case is moved, the learned trial Court shall consider the same for grant of adjournment till 20.04.2018 only.

*Arpan*

**(V.K. Bist, J.)**

19.03.2018