

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.380 of 2018 With C482 No.161 of 2018 With C482 No.331 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Present Mr. R.S. Sammal, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, learned Assistant Government Advocate along with Mrs. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. D.N. Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment to prepare the case.</p> <p>5. Not objected to by counsel for respondent no.2 and the State.</p> <p>6. Put up on 14.05.2024 along with connected matters.</p> <p>7. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p>8. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties on the next date fixed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 16.02.2024</p> <p>ss</p>